

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS AND CHILDREN (WIC)							
(Data as of September 6, 2019)							
Fiscal	PROGRAM PARTICIPATION				Food	NSA*	Average
Year	Women	Infants	Children	Total	Costs	Costs	Food Cost
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2018	1,633,864	1,712,401	3,523,863	6,870,128	3,376,604,171	1,977,078,237	40.96
FY 2017	1,737,991	1,787,331	3,760,839	7,286,161	3,606,121,018	1,964,803,915	41.24
FY 2016	1,838,293	1,875,706	3,982,440	7,696,439	3,949,574,131	1,946,123,555	42.76
FY 2015	1,923,171	1,939,741	4,160,831	8,023,742	4,175,956,092	1,921,936,671	43.37
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2016							
Oct 2015	1,900,329	1,927,260	4,129,111	7,956,700	350,060,033	266,213,353	44.00
Nov 2015	1,858,776	1,902,165	4,064,423	7,825,364	333,305,617	124,399,960	42.59
Dec 2015	1,841,246	1,901,045	4,017,046	7,759,337	331,219,755	200,748,929	42.69
Jan 2016	1,840,448	1,880,902	4,004,558	7,725,908	330,641,001	226,597,387	42.80
Feb 2016	1,827,991	1,869,150	3,966,870	7,664,011	315,131,866	167,105,895	41.12
Mar 2016	1,842,060	1,880,515	3,969,696	7,692,271	320,987,942	136,628,076	41.73
Apr 2016	1,829,276	1,863,518	3,938,941	7,631,735	325,150,861	141,141,228	42.61
May 2016	1,824,855	1,859,618	3,941,158	7,625,631	339,099,316	130,989,365	44.47
Jun 2016	1,833,363	1,863,053	3,945,238	7,641,654	299,028,225	130,950,282	39.13
Jul 2016	1,807,375	1,845,665	3,907,514	7,560,554	347,230,973	134,780,799	45.93
Aug 2016	1,833,551	1,863,472	3,962,317	7,659,340	303,864,517	136,118,864	39.67
Sep 2016	1,820,248	1,852,107	3,942,407	7,614,762	353,854,025	150,449,417	46.47
FY 2017							
Oct 2016	1,798,680	1,840,126	3,904,715	7,543,521	300,755,504	458,361,527	39.87
Nov 2016	1,771,251	1,823,432	3,849,419	7,444,102	305,652,438	130,910,895	41.06
Dec 2016	1,738,159	1,803,083	3,781,920	7,323,162	299,459,535	159,933,799	40.89
Jan 2017	1,761,670	1,812,338	3,809,478	7,383,486	315,389,618	137,608,879	42.72
Feb 2017	1,730,867	1,784,116	3,741,928	7,256,911	303,124,343	114,677,447	41.77
Mar 2017	1,741,133	1,791,953	3,748,061	7,281,147	287,761,806	144,935,467	39.52
Apr 2017	1,711,261	1,766,960	3,694,011	7,172,232	306,076,016	121,710,010	42.68
May 2017	1,723,562	1,773,838	3,718,351	7,215,751	296,273,528	129,653,972	41.06
Jun 2017	1,727,883	1,771,878	3,725,027	7,224,788	302,311,006	125,683,407	41.84
Jul 2017	1,712,020	1,758,387	3,708,570	7,178,977	289,584,843	146,452,734	40.34
Aug 2017	1,731,729	1,770,675	3,744,216	7,246,620	298,177,703	128,151,035	41.15
Sep 2017	1,707,678	1,751,180	3,704,377	7,163,235	301,554,678	166,724,743	42.10
FY 2018							
Oct 2017	1,706,079	1,762,999	3,672,165	7,141,243	287,119,479	301,138,300	40.21
Nov 2017	1,682,710	1,748,869	3,618,688	7,050,267	301,858,228	88,987,538	42.82
Dec 2017	1,635,256	1,717,467	3,540,543	6,893,266	293,526,751	164,110,538	42.58
Jan 2018	1,663,697	1,733,766	3,572,292	6,969,755	254,381,268	208,570,451	36.50
Feb 2018	1,633,657	1,711,290	3,517,558	6,862,505	279,743,771	168,808,048	40.76
Mar 2018	1,629,278	1,717,894	3,512,799	6,859,971	263,011,760	154,962,862	38.34
Apr 2018	1,614,530	1,702,402	3,478,559	6,795,491	286,206,704	117,074,102	42.12
May 2018	1,621,303	1,708,765	3,489,084	6,819,152	286,080,905	134,503,466	41.95
Jun 2018	1,612,817	1,697,362	3,479,429	6,789,608	271,388,859	137,326,571	39.97
Jul 2018	1,605,305	1,685,294	3,462,402	6,753,001	278,171,217	160,698,772	41.19
Aug 2018	1,615,945	1,695,089	3,490,722	6,801,756	266,079,950	127,228,597	39.12
Sep 2018	1,585,791	1,667,613	3,452,116	6,705,520	309,035,279	213,668,992	46.09
FY 2019							
Oct 2018	1,585,017	1,670,673	3,434,252	6,689,942	249,858,609	621,616,739	37.35
Nov 2018	1,547,016	1,643,744	3,357,081	6,547,841	271,743,156	92,071,643	41.50
Dec 2018	1,499,505	1,613,809	3,279,091	6,392,405	264,548,503	157,454,966	41.38
Jan 2019	1,514,699	1,618,926	3,268,949	6,402,574	256,237,640	119,006,927	40.02
Feb 2019	1,491,185	1,598,445	3,227,376	6,317,006	253,850,575	109,627,239	40.19
Mar 2019	1,491,045	1,597,607	3,227,989	6,316,641	254,660,800	95,205,344	40.32
Apr 2019	1,497,740	1,595,836	3,225,225	6,318,801	274,623,044	126,331,091	43.46
May 2019	1,508,620	1,602,981	3,244,125	6,355,726	266,535,123	103,736,599	41.94

*NSA = Nutrition Service and Administrative costs. Approximately two-thirds of total costs are used to provide nutrition education, breastfeeding promotion and support, and linkages to health and other client services (e.g., immunization; drug, alcohol and tobacco education; referrals to family and child health social programs). The remaining third is used for traditional management functions.

The annual average food cost is the benefit per month.

FY 2019 data are preliminary; all numbers are subject to revision.